

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Form G-325A, Biographic Information (for Deferred Action)
OMB Number: 1615-0008
02/18/2025

Reason for Revision: Biological Sex

Project Phase: 83C

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 10/31/2027

Baseline Edition Date 10/24/2024

New Edition Date: 01/20/2025

| Current Page Number and Section | Current Text | Proposed Text |
|--|---|--|
| Pages 1-5, General Instructions | <p>[Page 2]</p> <p>...</p> <p>2. Item Number 5. Gender. Indicate how you identify. Based on your selection, a gender of “M” (male), “F” (female), or “X” (another gender identity) will be reflected on your secure documents if the request is granted.</p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 5]</p> <p><i>NOTE: If you are you unable to complete any of the questions in Part 1., SSA may not be able to process your SSN and Social Security card request and you will need to contact your local Social Security office. In addition, if you select “Another Gender Identity” as your gender in Part 1., see www.ssa.gov/ssnvisa/ebe.html for additional information.</i></p> <p>If you have not received your Social Security Card within 14 days after you receive your EAD, please contact your local Social Security office. To locate a Social Security office, <u>you can</u> use the Social Security Office Locator available on</p> | <p>[Page 2]</p> <p>...</p> <p>2. Item Number 5. Sex. Indicate whether you are male or female as provided on your birth certificate issued at the time of birth or issued closest to the time of birth or in secondary evidence you provided to USCIS, if applicable.</p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 5]</p> <p><i>NOTE: If you are you unable to complete any of the questions in Part 1., SSA may not be able to process your SSN and Social Security card request and you will need to contact your local Social Security office.</i></p> <p>If you have not received your Social Security Card within 14 days after you receive your EAD, please contact your local Social Security office. To locate a Social Security office, <u>you can</u> use the Social Security Office Locator available on</p> |

| | | |
|--|--|--|
| | the SSA website at https://secure.ssa.gov/ICON/main.jsp | the SSA website at https://secure.ssa.gov/ICON/main.jsp |
|--|--|--|